

Misc SC -394/23
FIR No. 570/2020
PS Sultan Puri
State Vs. Yogesh @ Baddi – **Rishabh**

21.09.2023

One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Jagdish Janak, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused.

An application has been moved seeking cancellation
of NBWs issued against accused Rishabh.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, ***the
same stands allowed.***

His previous bail bond and surety bond stand
restored.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **04.11.2023.**

**(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/21.09.2023**