

SC 394/2023
STATE Vs. YOGESH @ BADDI
FIR No.570/2020
(Sultan Puri)

07.10.2024

Present: Ms. Monika Aggarwal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Rishabh on bail with Ld.Counsel
Ms.Neha.

Accused Karan and Kunal not produced from JC.
Accused Yogesh is absent.

Production warrants issued against accused Karan
and Kunal received back with the report that they have been
released from the respective jails, where they were earlier
lodged.

It is stated that accused Kunal is in JC in case FIR
No.869/24 PS Sultan Puri.

Let production warrants be issued against accused
Kunal for the next date of hearing.

Accused Karan be summoned for the next date of
hearing.

Issue NBWs against accused Yogesh and notice to
his surety u/s.446 Cr.P.C. for **19.11.2024**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/07.10.2024