

2
SC 394/2023
STATE Vs. YOGESH@BADDI
FIR No.570/2020
PS: Sultan Puri

30.01.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused except accused Yogesh present on bail.

Sh. Divyanshu, Ld. Counsel for accused Karan.

Ld. Counsel has filed fresh vakalatnama on behalf of accused Karan. Let the same be taken on record.

NBWs and notice to surety against accused Yogesh @ Baddi received back. The report reveals that sincere efforts have not been made by the process server to execute the warrants.

Let fresh NBWs and notice to surety be issued against the accused Yogesh @ Baddi through DCP concerned returnable for **04.03.2025.**

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/30.01.2025

At 2:00 PM

At this stage, Ld. Counsel Sh. Jagdish Janak alongwith accused have appeared and has moved an application seeking cancellation of NBWs.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, NBWs against accused Yogesh @ Baddi, application stands allowed and NBWs stands cancelled subject to payment of fine of Rs.500/-. At request of Ld. Counsel for accused, let fine be paid on the NDOH. Put up for the date already fixed i.e. **04.03.2025.**

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS/ 30.01.2025