

1
SC No. 394/23
FIR No. 570/20
PS Sultanpuri
STATE Vs. Yogesh @ Baddi

04.03.2025

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons namely Rishabh and Karan are
present on bail.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Divyanshu for accused Karan.
Accused persons namely Yogesh and Kunal are
absent.

Since none has appeared on behalf of accused persons
namely Yogesh and Kunal, let NBWs be issued against accused
persons namely Yogesh and Kunal alongwith notices to their
respective sureties for NDOH.

Put up for **23.04.2025**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/04.03.2025