

11 SC 394/2023
STATE Vs. [YOGESH@BADDI](#)
FIR No.570/2020
PS Sultan Puri

27.10.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas-II, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Karan @ Ritik and Yogesh on bail are present.
Accused Rishabh and Kunal are absent.
Sh. Divyanshu, Ld. Counsel for accused Karan @ Ritik.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counesl for Sh. Jagdish Janak, Ld. Counsel for accused Rishab, Kunal and Yogesh.

Let NBWs be issued against the absentee accused persons namely Rishabh and Kunal with notices U/s. 446 Cr.P.C. to their sureties for next date of hearing.

List for further proceedings on **05.12.2025**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/27.10.2025