

SC 394/2023 STATE Vs. YOGESH@BADDI 570/2020
(Sultan Puri)

04.06.2026

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rishabh present on bail.
Accused Yogesh @ Baddi and Karan @ Ritik are
absent.
Accused Kunal has been produced from J/C.

Accused Yogesh @ Baddi and Karan @ Ritik have
not appeared. Issue NBWs against the **accused persons** as well as
notice under Section 491 BNSS, 2023 to their **sureties** for
NDOH.

Put up for FP on **08.09.2026**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/04.06.2026