

(2)

Application for cancellation of NBWs alongwith fresh vakalatnama is moved on behalf of accused Yogesh @ Kalu.

Application is perused. Submissions heard.

In view of the submissions made and reasons stated in the application, NBWs stand cancelled with a warning to appear on time in future.

Accordingly, application disposed off.

List the matter for arguments on charge on date already fixed i.e. on **28.10.2026**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-02, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/05.08.2026